GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1821
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2001

RAIL LINK FROM CHENNAI TO KANCHIPURAM
A.K. MOORTHY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to provide rail link from Chennai to Kanchipuram via Poonamallee, Sriperumpudur; and

(b) if so, the time by which the link is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIO. RAJAGOPAL)

(@) & (b): Survey for new line from Chennai to Katpadi via Poonamallee, Sriperumbudur and Kanchipuram has been conducted Due to unremunerative nature of the proposal and heavy throwforward of ongoing works, it has not been considered feasible to take up the project.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

